## 502274820 03/18/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eamon BRADY	03/04/2013
Michael GILVARRY	03/04/2013
Mahmood K. RAZAVI	02/10/2013
David VALE	02/26/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neuravi Limited		
Street Address:	Parkmore West Business Park		
City:	Galway		
State/Country:	IRELAND		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13823048

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: JSanchez@bookoffmcandrews.com

Correspondent Name: Bookoff McAndrews, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2401 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00007-0004-01000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roland G. McAndrews	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030027 FRAME: 0722 TOP \$40.00 13823048

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00007-0004-01000 BRA105/C/US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## **CLOT ENGAGEMENT AND REMOVAL SYSTEM**

for which We executed a nonprovisional application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as International Application No. <u>PCT/IE2011/000057</u> filed on <u>October 21</u>, 2011; and

WHEREAS, **Neuravi Limited**, a corporation of Ireland whose post office address is **Parkmore West Business Park, Galway**, **Ireland** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the provisional application for United States
Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this provisional application or any application claiming priority to this provisional application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/344,848, filed October 22, 2010, and all non-provisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:	Eamon Brady
Address:	Doon, Kilrickle, Loughrea County Galway, Ireland
Ву:	Eamon Bot
Date:	4 Mar. 2013

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00007-0004-01000 BRA105/C/US

			١	Name:	Michael Gilvarry
			A	Address:	Ballinakillew, Headford
					County Galway, Ireland
			E	Ву:	M. gilry
				Date:	04-March-2013
			L		
		Т			
				Name:	Mahmood K. Razavi
				Address:	12 Montia
					Irvine, CA 92620
				Ву:	MS
				Date:	Mg
		<del></del>		Name:	David Vale
					David Vale
	na dem kapika filo denam at kapita kapika kapika kapika filo kapika pamai una andari ka filo kapika kapika kap		namena a manana a ma	Address:	Froghollow, Lacklea Road
	***************************************				Barna, County Galway, Ireland
				Ву:	Dloe
16.0	2044 8411 D 2012 120 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W 3 W			Date:	26 - feb - 2013
				<del></del>	

**RECORDED: 03/18/2013**